11828

-CH 840

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
William Herbert Sims III	07/26/2007	
Donald Gregory Chavers	07/26/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	300 E Street			
City:	Washington, DC			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11828563	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)544-0258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-544-0013

Email: lisa.r.hughes@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CENTER

Address Line 1: LSO1/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 4: MSFC, ALABAMA 35812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFS-32438-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. McGroary

Total Attachments: 1

source=MFS-32438-1Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020289 FRAME: 0225

500427449



and the second of the second of

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	High Power RF Solid State Power Amplifier System							
Inventor(s):	William Herbert Sims III and Donald Gregory Chavers							
NASA Case No.:	MFS-32438-1	Application No.*:	11/828,563	Filing Date*:	07/26/2007			
WHEREAS, the par Government (hereat Administration;	ties to this Assignmer ter Government), as	nt and Agreement ar represented by the A	e the undersigned inve Administrator of the Nat	entor(s) and the tional Aeronautio	United States cs and Space			
WHEREAS, the mal	king of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501;	and			
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	lersigned inventor(s) above-entitled inven	has (have) executed ation.	, on the date(s) indicat	ed below, an ap	plication for United			
 Assign to the America, its territoric 	Government my (our es and possessions, a	r) full and exclusive r and my (our) entire ri	Rovernment, the unders ight in and to said inve ight, title and interest in y patent(s) that may is:	ntion within the and to said app	United States of Dication, and any			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordan nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), includi ernment chooses not ce with 37 CFR 501.9 cable, royalty-free lice	ing rights of priority to to file an application P(d), and such rights ense in the invention	clusive foreign rights in under the International in any foreign country will be subject to the rewith power to grant liceracticable, in any foreignant in the recticable.	Convention of P	aris (1883), as juest rights in that Government of a vernmental			
nformation to, and (expense of the Gove c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment ar	/ manner with the Go	te any document for, (t overnment in order to a) to deliver any llow the Govern	requested ment to protect any			
*4. Authorize and	request the attorney	s of record in the ap	plication to insert the a	pplication numb	er and filing date			
above when required			7 26 5	, m	ae a"7			
(Signature of Inventor)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		7-26-07 ate Assignment Executed	/Data Annie	CG-U F			
William Herbert Sin			r Drive, New Market,		•			
(Inventor's Typed Nan			ess - Including Country)	TE 33701	USA			
m.A.	()/		_	- つっっ	1 . 1			
(Signature of Invertor)	my home		7-26-07 ate Assignment Executed)	/Data Appli	cation Executed)			
Donald Gregory Cha	V ntere							
(Inventor's Typed Nam		***************************************	Iship Road, Somerville less - Including Country)	, AL 336/U	USA			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Da	te Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Addr	ess - Including Country)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 020289 FRAME: 0226